504792286 02/26/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4839018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FERNANDO CAMPOS	02/25/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BREAK VENTURES LLC	
Street Address:	696 A MOULTON AVE	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90031	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D763706

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 925-899-8649

Email: frances@commercelabs.co
Correspondent Name: FERNANDO CAMPOS
Address Line 1: 696 A MOULTON AVE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90031

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FERNANDO CAMPOS	
SIGNATURE:	/fernando campos/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 02/26/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=USPTO Resolution Change of Name 02-25-2018#page1.tif

PATENT 504792286 REEL: 045031 FRAME: 0166

# **CHANGE OF NAME**

WHEREAS, Fernando Campos and Nicholas Shum are co-founders of legal entity Break Ventures LLC;

WHEREAS, The aforementioned individuals are inventors of United States Patent D763706;

WHEREAS, <u>Break Ventures LLC (Santa Monica, CA)</u> is currently named applicant of aforementioned patent;

WHEREAS, <u>Break Ventures LLC (Santa Monica, CA)</u> is currently named assignee of aforementioned patent; and

WHEREAS, Urgent revisions to certain fields in the aforementioned patent are required in order to protect trade interests; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That United States Patent D763706 be revised to reflect Applicant name as **Shum; Nicholas (Santa Monica, CA), Campos; Fernando (Los Angeles, CA)**; and be it further

RESOLVED, That United States Patent D763706 be revised to reflect Assignee name as Shum; Nicholas (Santa Monica, CA), Campos; Fernando (Los Angeles, CA).

SUBMITTED BY: Fernando Campos

**EXECUTED THIS: 02-25-2018** 

PATENT REEL: 045031 FRAME: 0167

**RECORDED: 02/26/2018**